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Courts Served 
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Email Contact Information 
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1 

 
General District Court: 
Chesapeake 

 

Glynis Townsend 
 

Chesapeake General 
District 

 

gtownsend@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(757) 382-3162 

 
 

1 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Chesapeake 

 
 

Laura Kosinski 

 

Chesapeake Juvenile and 
Domestic Relations Court 

 
 

lkosinski@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(757) 382-8100 

 
 

2 

 
Circuit Court: 
Virginia Beach 

 
Dawson Entwisle 

 
Virginia Beach Circuit 

Court 

 
jentwisle@vacourts.gov 

 

(757) 385-8357 

 
 

2 

 
General District Court: 
Virginia Beach 

 
Kiwania Dennis 

 
Virginia Beach General 

District Court 

 
kdennis@vacourts.gov 

 

(757) 385-8730 

 
 

2 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Virginia Beach 

 
 

Sarah Quiroga 

 
Virginia Beach Juvenile 
and Domestic Relations 

Court 

 
 

squiroga@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(757) 385-8372 

 
 

3 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Portsmouth 

 
 

Hon. Cynthia Morrison 

 
 

Portsmouth Circuit Court 

 
 

cmorrison@vacourts.gov 

 

(757) 393-8671 
ext. 5125 

 
 

4 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Norfolk 

 
Elizabeth Amaya 

 
Norfolk Circuit Court 

 
eamaya@vacourts.gov 

 

(757) 664-4595 

 
 

5 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Isle of Wight 

 
Donald T. Robertson 

 
Isle of Wight County 

 
droberts@isleofwightus.net 

 
 

(757) 365-6202 
 

 

mailto:gtownsend@vacourts.gov
mailto:lkosinski@vacourts.gov
mailto:jentwisle@vacourts.gov
mailto:kdennis@vacourts.gov
mailto:squiroga@vacourts.gov
mailto:cmorrison@vacourts.gov
mailto:eamaya@vacourts.gov
mailto:droberts@isleofwightus.net
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5 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Suffolk 

 

Donna M. Vogel 

 

Suffolk Circuit Court 

 

dvogel@suffolkva.us 

 

(757) 514-4024 

 
 

6 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Emporia, Brunswick, 
Greensville, Hopewell, Prince 
George, Surry, Sussex 

 
 

Hon. Jacqueline S. 
Morgan 

 
 

Brunswick Circuit Court 

 
 

jsmorgan@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(434) 848-2215 

 
7 

 
Newport News 
(Building Issues only) 

 
Michael J. (Mick) Monelly 

 
City of Newport News 

 
monellymj@nnva.gov 

 
(757) 269-2731 

 

7 

 
General District Court: 
Newport News 

 

Holly Gilbert 

 

Newport News General 
District Court 

 

hsgilbert@vacourts.gov 

 

(757) 926-8725 

 
7 

 
Circuit Court: 
Newport News 

 
Christopher P. Fraking 

 
Newport News Circuit 

Court 

 
cfraking@vacourts.gov 

 
(757) 926-8346 

 

8 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Hampton 

 

Tonya Ramlatchan 

 

Hampton Circuit Court 

 

tramlatchan@vacourts.gov 

 

(757) 726-6920 

 
 
 
 

9 

Circuit and District Courts: 
Charles City, Gloucester, James 
City County, City, King & Queen 
County, King William County, 
Mathews County, Middlesex 
County, New Kent County, York 
County, Williamsburg, and 
Poquoson 

 
 
 
 

Hon. Rachel Hartenbach 

 
 
 
 

Middlesex Circuit Court 

 
 
 
 

rhartenbach@vacourts.gov 

 
 
 
 

(804) 758-5317 

mailto:dvogel@suffolkva.us
mailto:jsmorgan@vacourts.gov
mailto:monellymj@nnva.gov
mailto:hsgilbert@vacourts.gov
mailto:cfraking@vacourts.gov
mailto:tramlatchan@vacourts.gov
mailto:rhartenbach@vacourts.gov
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10 

 
Circuit Court: 
Buckingham 

 
 

Hon. Justin D. Midkiff 

 
 

Buckingham Circuit Court 

 
 

jmidkiff@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(434) 969-4734 

 
 

10 

 
Circuit Court: 
Cumberland 

 
 

Hon. Deidre D. Martin 

 
 

Cumberland Circuit Court 

 
 

ddmartin@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(804) 492-4442 

 
 

12 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Chesterfield, Colonial Heights 

 

Linda Moore 

 

Chesterfield General 
District Court 

 

lmoore@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(804) 768-7939 

 
 

13 

 
General District Court: 
Richmond 

 
Cecelia Garner 

Ann Tribbey 

 
Richmond General District 

Court 

 
cgarner@vacourts.gov 
atribbey@vacourts.gov 

 
(804) 646-6461 
(804) 646-6431 

 
 

13 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Richmond 

 

Montese McClain 
 

Richmond Juvenile and 
Domestic Relations Court 

 

mmclain@vacourts.gov 

 

(804) 646-0080 

 
 

13 

 
 
 Circuit Court: Richmond 

 
Hon. Edward Jewett 

Cecelia Hargrove 

 
 

Richmond Circuit Court 

 
Edward.jewett@richmondgov.com 

Cecelia.hargrove@richmondgov.com 

 
(804) 646-6505 
(804) 646-6536 

 
 

14 

 
 General District Court: Henrico 

 
 

Carol Kennedy 

 
Henrico General District Court 

 
cbkennedy@vacourts.gov 

 
(804) 501-4726 

 
 

15 

 
 Circuit Court: Caroline County 

 
 

Alan Partin 

 
 

Caroline County 

 
 

apartin@co.caroline.va.us 

 
 

(804) 633-5380 

mailto:jmidkiff@vacourts.gov
mailto:ddmartin@vacourts.gov
mailto:lmoore@vacourts.gov
mailto:cgarner@vacourts.gov
mailto:atribbey@vacourts.gov
mailto:mmclain@vacourts.gov
mailto:cbkennedy@vacourts.gov
mailto:apartin@co.caroline.va.us
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15 

 
Circuit Court: 
Fredericksburg 

 
 

Jeff Small 

 
 

Fredericksburg Circuit 
Court 

 
 

jsmall@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 372-1066 

 
 

15 

 
Circuit Court: 
Stafford County 

 
 

Paul Santay 

 
 

Stafford County 

 
 

psantay@staffordcountyva.gov 

 
 

(540) 658-8835 

 
 
 
 

15 

 
General District Courts:  
 
Caroline, Essex, 
Fredericksburg, Hanover, 
King George, Lancaster, 
Northumberland, 
Richmond County, 
Spotsylvania, Stafford, 
Westmoreland 
 

 
 
 

 
Laura Hatch 

 
 

 
 

Fredericksburg  
General District Court 

 
 
 

 
lhatch@vacourts.gov 

 
 
 

 
(540) 372-1009 

 
15 

 Juvenile & Domestic 
gRelations Courts: Caroline, 
gEssex, Fredericksburg, 
gHanover, King George, 
gLancaster, 
gNorthumberland, Richmond 
gCounty, Spotsylvania, 
gStafford, Westmoreland 

 
Julie Dobson 

 
Fredericksburg Juvenile & 
Domestic Relations Court 

 
jdobsob@vacourts.gov 

 
(540) 372-1072 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:jsmall@vacourts.gov
mailto:psantay@staffordcountyva.gov
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16 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Albemarle, Charlottesville, 
Culpeper, Fluvanna, Goochland, 
Greene, Louisa, Madison, 
Orange 

 
 

Hon. Llezelle Dugger 

 
 

Charlottesville Circuit Court 

 
 

dugger@charlottesville.gov 

 
 
(434) 970-3764 

 
 

17 

 

General District Court: 
Arlington 

 
 

Tarsha Fisher 

 
 

Arlington General 
District 
Court 

 
 

Tfisher@arlingtonva.us 

 
 

(703) 228-4490 

 
 

18 

 
Circuit Court: 
Alexandria 

 
Jennifer Lazo Torres 

 
Alexandria Circuit Court 

 
jennifer.lazotorres@alexandriava.gov 

 
(703) 746-4123 

 
18 

 
 General District Court:  
 Alexandria 

 
Marion Jackson 

 
Alexandria General District 

Court 

 
mjackson@vacourts.gov 

 
(703) 746-4595 

 
 

19 

 

Circuit Court: Fairfax 

 
Julie Hamilton 

Stephanie Davis 

 

Fairfax Circuit Court 

 
Julie.Hamilton@fairfaxcounty.gov 

stephanie.davis@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
(703) 246-3302 
(703) 246-2770 

 
 

19 
 
 General District Court:  
 Fairfax City 

 
Jessica Beach 

 
Fairfax City General District 

Court 

 
jbeach@vacourts.gov 

 
(703) 385-7868 

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:dugger@charlottesville.gov
mailto:Tpiper@arlingtonva.us
mailto:jennifer.lazotorres@alexandriava.gov
mailto:stephanie.davis@fairfaxcounty.gov
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19 

 
General District Court: 
Fairfax County 

 
Susan Madsen 

Darcie Dunn 

 
Fairfax County General 

District Court 

 
Susan.Madsen@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Darcie.Dunn@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
(703) 246-4014 
(703) 246-4023 

 
 

19 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Fairfax County 

 
 

Kristi A. Smith 

 
Fairfax County Juvenile 
and Domestic Relations 

Court 

 
 

Kristi.Smith@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
 

(703) 246-3180 

 
 

20 

 
General District Court: 
Rappahannock 

 
 

Donna Foster 

 
Rappahannock Juvenile 
and Domestic Relations 

Court 

 
 

dfoster@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 675-5356 

 
 

20 

 
Circuit Court: 
Fauquier 

 
 

Kathy Welch 

 
 

Fauquier Circuit Court 

 
 

Kathy.welch@fauquiercounty.gov 

 
 

(540) 422-8106 

 
 

20 

 
General District Court: 
Fauquier 

 
 

Whitney Thornton 

 
 

Fauquier General District 
Court 

 
 

wthornton@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 422-8035 

 
 

20 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Fauquier 

 

Ashley Settle 

 
Fauquier Juvenile and 

Domestic Relations Court 

 

asettle@vacourts.gov 

 

(540) 422-8040 

 
 

20 

 
 Circuit Court: Loudon 

 
Alejandra Rueda 

 
Loudoun Circuit Court 

 
Alejandra.rueda@loudon.gov 

 
(703) 771-5772 

mailto:Susan.Madsen@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:Darcie.Dunn@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:Kristi.Smith@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:dfoster@vacourts.gov
mailto:Kathy.welch@fauquiercounty.gov
mailto:wthornton@vacourts.gov
mailto:asettle@vacourts.gov
mailto:Alejandra.rueda@loudon.gov
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20 

 
General District Court: 
Loudoun 

 
Carla Clark 

 

Loudoun General District 
Court 

 
caclark@vacourts.gov 

 
(703) 771-5286 

 

20 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Loudoun 

 
Christina Jones 

 
Loudoun Juvenile and 

Domestic Relations Court 

 
ccappellojones@vacourts.gov 

 
(703) 777-0300 

 
20 

 
Circuit Court: 
Rappahannock 

 
Garrey Curry 

 
Rappahannock County 

 
gwcurry@rappahannockcountyva.gov 

 
(540) 675-5330 

 

21 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Henry County 

 
Hon. Jennifer R. 

Ashworth 

 

Henry Circuit Court 

 

jashworth@vacourts.gov 

 

(276) 634-4892 

 
 

21 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Martinsville 

 
 

Kris Bridges 

 
 

City of Martinsville 

 
 

Kbridges@ci.martinsville.va.us 

 
 

(276) 403-5171 

 
 

22 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Danville, Franklin, Pittsylvania 

 
 

Hon. James J. Reynolds 

 

Danville Circuit Court 
Franklin Circuit Court 

 
 

jjreynolds@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(434) 799-5171 

 
 

23 

 
 Circuit and District Courts: 
 Roanoke City 

 
 

Janet Collier 

 
 

Roanoke City Circuit Court 

 
 

jcollier@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 853-6707 

 
 

23 

 
 Circuit and District Courts:          
gRoanoke County 

 
 

Hon. Rhonda Perdue 

 
Roanoke County  

Circuit Court 

 
 

rperdue@roanokecountyva.gov 

 
 

(540) 387-6205 

mailto:caclark@vacourts.gov
mailto:ccappellojones@vacourts.gov
mailto:gwcurry@rappahannockcountyva.gov
mailto:jashworth@vacourts.gov
mailto:Kbridges@ci.martinsville.va.us
mailto:jjreynolds@vacourts.gov
mailto:jcollier@vacourts.gov
mailto:rperdue@roanokecountyva.gov
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23 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Salem 

 

Steve Snyder 

 

Salem Circuit Court 

 

ssnyder@vacourts.gov 

 
(540) 375- 

3067hodhod 

 
 

24 

 
General District Court: 
Amherst 

 
Beverly Lewis 

 
Amherst General District 

Court 

 
bolewis@vacourts.gov 

 
(434) 946-9351 

 
 

24 

 
General District Court: 
Bedford 

 
 

Ashley Schley 

 

Bedford General District 
Court 

 
 

aschley@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 586-7637 
ext. 5125 

 
 
24 

 
General District Court: 
Campbell County 

 
 

Chantel Jones 

 
Campbell County General 

District Court 

 
 

cdtjones@vacourts.gov 

 
(434) 332-9868 

 
 

24 

 
General District Court: 
Lynchburg 

 
 

Amy Leftwich 

 
 

Lynchburg General District 
Court 

 
 

aleftwich@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(434) 455-2630 

 
 

24 

 
General District Court: 
Nelson County 

 
 

Ashley M. Johnson 

 
Nelson County General 

District Court 

 
 

amjohson@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(434) 263-7040 

 
 

25 

 
 Circuit and District Courts:    
gAlleghany 

 
Anita Unroe 

 
Allegheny General District 

Court 

 
aunroe@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 965-1720 

mailto:ssnyder@vacourts.gov
mailto:bolewis@vacourts.gov
mailto:aschley@vacourts.gov
mailto:aleftwich@vacourts.gov
mailto:amjohson@vacourts.gov
mailto:aunroe@vacourts.gov
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25 

 
Circuit Court: 
Augusta County 

 

Hon. Steve Landes 

 

Augusta Circuit Court 

 

rlandes@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 375-3067 

 
 

25 

 
General District Courts: 
Augusta County 

 
 

Amy Helmick 

 
Augusta General District 

Court 

 
 

ahelmick@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 245-5305 

 
 

25 

 
Juvenile and Domestic 
Relations Court: 
Augusta County 

 
 

Callie Bailey 

 
Augusta Juvenile and 

Domestic Relations Court 

 
 

cbailey@vacourts.gov 

 

(540) 245-5306 

 
 

25 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Bath County 

 
 

Mikayo Curtis 

 
 

Bath Combined Court 

 
 

mcurtis@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 839-7241 

 
 

25 

 
Circuit Court: 
Botetourt 

 
 

Hon. Tom Moore 

 
 

Botetourt Circuit Court 

 
 

tmoore@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 928-2350 

 
 
 

25 

 
 
District Courts: 
Botetourt 

 
 

Donna Boothe 

 
 

Botetourt General District 
Court 

 
 

dboothe@vacourts.gov 

 
 
 

(540) 928-2271 

 
 

25 

 
 Circuit and District Courts:  
 Buena Vista 

 
Hon. Christopher 

Coleman 

 
 

Buena Vista Circuit Court 

 
 

ccoleman@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 261-8625 

mailto:rlandes@vacourts.gov
mailto:ahelmick@vacourts.gov
mailto:cbailey@vacourts.gov
mailto:mcurtis@vacourts.gov
mailto:tmoore@vacourts.gov
mailto:dboothe@vacourts.gov
mailto:ccoleman@vacourts.gov
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25 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Craig County 

 

Hon. Sharon Oliver 

 

Craig County Circuit Court 

 

spoliver@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 864-6141 

 
 

25 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Highland 

 
 

Victoria King 

 
Highland General District 

Court 

 
 

vking@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 468-2445 

 
 

25 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Rockbridge/Lexington 

 
 

Hon. Michelle Trout 

 
 

Rockbridge Circuit Court 

 
 

mtrout@vacourts.gov 

 

(540) 463-2232 
ext. 2 

 
 

25 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Staunton 

 
 

Hon. Staci Falls 

 
 

Staunton Circuit Court 

 
 

fallssn@ci.staunton.va.us 

 
 

(540) 332-3874 

 
 

25 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Waynesboro 

 

Hon. Nicole A. Briggs 

 

Waynesboro Circuit Court 

 

allison@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 942-6616 

 
 

26 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Clarke, Page, 
Rockingham/Harrisonburg, 
Shenandoah, Warren 

 
 

Hon. Rebecca Hogan 

 
 

Frederick Circuit Court 

 
 

rhogan@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(540) 667-5770 

 
 

27 

  
 Circuit and District Courts: Bland,    
gCarrol, Floyd, Giles, Grayson,    
gMontgomery, Pulaski, Radford, 
gWythe, Galax 

 
 

Hon. Jeremiah E. Musser 

 
 

Wythe Circuit Court 

 
 

jmusser@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(276) 223-6050 

mailto:spoliver@vacourts.gov
mailto:vking@vacourts.gov
mailto:mtrout@vacourts.gov
mailto:fallssn@ci.staunton.va.us
mailto:allison@vacourts.gov
mailto:rhogan@vacourts.gov
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28 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Bristol, Smyth, Washington 

 
Hon. Kelly Lee 

Flannagan 

 
Bristol Circuit Court 

 
kflannagan@vacourts.gov 

 

(276) 645-7348 

 
 

29 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Buchanan, Dickenson, Russell, 
Tazewell 

 
 

Donna Israel 

 
Russell County General 

District Court 

 
 

disrael@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(276) 889-8051 

 

30 

 
Circuit and District Courts: 
Scott, Lee, Wise 

 
Hon. Rene Lamey 

 
Lee County Circuit Court 

 
rlamey@vacourts.gov 

 

(276) 346-7763 

 
 

31 

 
Circuit Court: 
Prince William 

 
Hon. Angela Lemmon 

Horan 

 
Prince William Circuit 

Court 

 

ahoran@vacourts.gov 

 
(703) 792-6171 
(703) 792-5185 

 
 

31 

 
  Juvenile and Domestic Relations  
gCourt: Prince William 

 
 

Monica Burnett 

 
Prince William Juvenile and 
Domestic Relations Court 

 
 

pwcjdr@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(703) 792-6160 

 
 

31 

 
General District Court: 
Prince William  

 
Hon. William E. Jarvis 

 
    Prince William 

General District Court 

 

wjarvis@vacourts.gov 

 
 

(703) 792-6140 

 

mailto:kflannagan@vacourts.gov
mailto:disrael@vacourts.gov
mailto:rlamey@vacourts.gov
mailto:ahoran@vacourts.gov
mailto:wjarvis@vacourts.gov

